

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	343-79			
To fix the Brampton Hy				the

WHEREAS the Brampton Hydro-Electric Commission under date of November 23rd, 1979 enacted a resolution authorizing an increase in the salaries of its Commissioners, effective January 1, 1980.

AND WHEREAS the Council of the City of Brampton at its meeting held on November 26th, 1979 approved of the new salaries for the Commissioners of the Brampton Hydro-Electric Commission.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. The salary of the Chairman of the Brampton Hydro-Electric Commission shall be \$333.33 per month.
- 2. The salary of each other member of the Brampton Hydro-Electric Commission shall be \$266.66 per month.
- 3. By-law 91-78 is hereby repealed.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 10th day of December, 1979.

James E. ARCHDEKIN, Mayor

Ralph A. EVERETT, City Clerk

PASSED December 10th, 19 79



BY-LAW

343-79

To fix the Salaries of the Members of the Brampton Hydro-Electric Commission.

